RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 028

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A
CHANGE ORDER WITH C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. FOR AN
AMOUNT OF $29,594.23; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs previously approved and executed an agreement with
C.W. Matthews to complete transportation, intersection and sewer improvements on Powder Springs
Road at its intersections with Flint Hill and Pinegrove Road;

WHEREAS, given the types of sanitary sewer improvements planned at the location, it has been
determined that ductile iron is more appropriate than PVC and the City has asked C.W. Matthews to
substitute the material;

WHEREAS, despite the removal of the old road access of Flint Hill Road, certain motor vehicle
operators are making the turning movement across the old road bed of Flint Hill rather than at the
intersection, compromising safety of other motorists, and the City has asked C.W. Matthews to install
guardrail at the old road entrance;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder
Springs that it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute a change order with C.W. Matthews in the
amount of $25,594.23 to substitute sanitary sewer materials and to install guardrail as part of the
improvements on Powder Springs Road, subject to review and approval by the City Attorney. This
resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

%f' Vg,

—7
Albert Thurman, Mayor

l/“f’W/ 7%’@//

Henry Cust, ¢Council Member

X, /L)me%

@pﬁi Dawkins, Comﬁll Member

SO RESOLVED this 1 day of March 2021.

,_-llf ..’“
DAV 17

el

Thelma C Farmer, Council Member

[additional signatures follow]



RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 028

Prrk prn b @ et

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

/:_./ N
/f) m i ( /{/((/M/z”f\

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

e Jule) A

Kelly Ak, City Clepk




